DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-928466

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00

Pgs=3

04/30/2019 12:07 PM

NATIONAL CLOSING SOLUTIONS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

A.P.N. 1319-03-413-009

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

PRC division of National Closing Solutions 1436 Industrial Way, #6 Gardnerville, NV 89410

WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Joseph G. Beckwith and Mary Ann Beckwith 2416 Genoa Meadows Circle Genoa, NV 89411

Gunou,						
Please c	omplete Affirmation Statement below:	7				
X	I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document		n the social			
_	security number of any person or persons (Per NRS					
	I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document		cial			
	security number of a person or persons as required					
		(State specific law	v)			
	T ₁	ZACH HOFMANN O	igent			
	Signature (Print name under signature)	Title	,			
Order N	lumber: 2301-259647					
	GRANT, BARGAII	N. SALE DEED				
	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	,, 8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
THIS IN	IDENTURE WITNESSETH: That <mark>Joseph G. B</mark>	eckwith and Mary Ann Reckwith	Trustage of			
the Be	ckwith Family Trust, dated November 4, 199	4 and any amendments thereto	i i datees of			
the De	okwiti i umiy i ruot, aatoa november 4, 100	+, and any amendments thereto				
In cons	ideration of \$0.00 the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged do bereby Grant B	argain Coll			
	nvey to Joseph G. Beckwith and Mary Ann E					
			і гаппу			
Trust,	dated November 4, 1994, as amended and re	stated warch 19, 2018				
All that	real property situated in the County of Daysley	Ctate of Neveder become and decided				
All that real property situated in the County of Douglas State of Nevada, bounded and described as						
follows:						
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF FOR FULL LEGAL						
	DESCRIP	ITON				
Addres	s: 2416 Genoa Meadows Circle, Genoa, NV 89	1411				
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging						
	ywise a appertaining.					
	s my hand this 25 TH day of Ap 12, My beach, Further G. Beckwith, Trustee					
Witnes	s my hand this day of	<u>L</u> 2019.				
< } .	1110001.	1 00 1 - 4				
1 BALL	my Belak Sustee	They are Desturble.	Trustro			
Joseph	G. Beckwith, Trustee	Mary Ann Beckwith, Trustee	- tropics			
0						
Mary Control						
The Parks of the P						
Dated:	25th day of April	2019				
		1 2 2 1				

State of Nevada County of Douglas On April 25, 2019 Notary Public, Personally known to me (or proved to me on aname(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumin his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	he basis of satis nent and acknow that by his/her/t	Mary A Maractory evidence) wledged to me that heir signature(s) of	to be the put he/she/then the instru	person(s) whose ey executed the samument the person(s)
Witness my hand and official seal.				NORMA R. BARTOLI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
Doma R Bartoli		S No. (KIRKKAN.	My Appt. Exp. June 5, 2021
Notary Public in and for said County and State	e	(Space	above for	official notarial area

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land described herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 44 in Block B of Genoa Lakes Phase 4 Final Map, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 8, 2000 in Book 500, Page 1613 as Document Number 491480.

APN: 1319-03-413-009



STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-03-413-009	^
b)	
c)	()
d)	\ \
Management of the second of th	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	\ \
· / [FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	
	#0.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	(\$0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ <u>\$0.00</u> \$ <u>\$0.00</u>
Real Hoperty Hansler Tax Duc.	Ψ.ΦΟ.ΟΟ
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090. Se	ection #03
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: adding ame	nded/restated date to trust vesting
	with no consideration
	\
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	<u>00.0'</u> %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe	
375.110, that the information provided is correct to th	
supported by documentation if called upon to substan	tiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	tion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	thy and savoyally liable for any additional amount awad
\ \	
Signature ZACH HOFMANN	Capacity agent
Signature	_ Capacity
GELLER (GRANMON REGER (GRAN	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Joseph G & Mary Ann Beckwith *	Print Name: Joseph G & Mary Ann Beckwith **
	Address: 2416 Genoa Meadows Cir
	City: Genoa
	State: NV Zip: 89411
T	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	2004 2002 (7
Print Name: PRC division of National Closing Solutions	Escrow # <u>2301-259647</u>
Address: 1436 Industrial Way #6	
City: Gardnerville State: NV (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM N	Zip: 89410
(AS A FUBLIC RECURD I DIS FURM N	TA L DE KECUKDED/MICKUFILMED)

^{*} Trustees of the Beckwith Family Trust, dated November 4, 1994 ** Trustees of the Beckwith Family Trust, dated November 4, 1994, as amended and restated March 19, 2018